
Place Name

Class

Category

Stage #1: 
Hose/stop

Stage #2: #7 Stage #3: 
Tragedy

Stage #4: 
Frustration

Stage #5: 4 
Corners

Stage #6: 
40yd Gong

Total 
Time

Average 
Stage Time

Ave 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright .22 Opn 7.93 10.79 11.00 11.75 15.45 13.77 70.69 11.78 2.95
2 John McClelland .22 Opn 8.16 10.77 17.70 12.73 12.98 11.45 73.79 12.30 3.07
3 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 8.73 12.29 14.60 12.43 13.44 12.48 73.97 12.33 3.08
4 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 8.46 10.81 16.90 12.53 14.52 14.60 77.82 12.97 3.24
5 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 8.27 12.25 15.46 14.20 14.90 13.47 78.55 13.09 3.27
6 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 7.22 12.52 15.46 15.85 14.35 13.54 78.94 13.16 3.29
7 Wes Dobias RFC Opn 10.71 12.31 15.02 14.44 15.24 14.49 82.21 13.70 3.43
8 John Powers RFC Opn 8.93 12.65 15.10 14.66 15.19 15.70 82.23 13.71 3.43
9 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 9.04 12.56 14.32 16.03 16.77 13.64 82.36 13.73 3.43

10 Richard Chapman RFC Opn 9.54 14.19 14.88 12.24 19.87 11.86 82.58 13.76 3.44
11 Tom Angell .22 Opn Ssr 8.80 12.29 15.90 16.49 16.37 14.29 84.14 14.02 3.51
12 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 7.82 11.03 13.08 23.51 14.68 14.93 85.05 14.18 3.54
13 Noel McDermott .22 Opn 9.85 13.67 13.88 14.90 14.70 19.22 86.22 14.37 3.59
14 Dan Fan RFC Opn 13.66 12.55 17.13 11.87 14.67 16.75 86.63 14.44 3.61
15 Miguel Salinas .22 Opn Jr 10.13 12.53 17.18 15.96 13.78 17.98 87.56 14.59 3.65
16 Adam Sorenson RFC Opn 9.71 18.83 16.77 15.01 16.63 13.42 90.37 15.06 3.77
17 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 11.74 12.51 18.27 16.91 16.94 16.98 93.35 15.56 3.89
18 Andrew Bitney .22 Ltd 9.94 13.37 16.47 14.75 20.36 21.10 95.99 16.00 4.00
19 Shirl Angell .22 Opn F, Ssr 10.97 13.01 18.40 17.02 18.58 18.48 96.46 16.08 4.02
20 Rich Garr .22 Opn 11.48 13.75 18.45 18.92 18.07 17.04 97.71 16.29 4.07
21 Don Oliver RFC Opn 17.37 15.10 18.37 14.72 18.77 16.42 100.75 16.79 4.20
22 Jim Cook RFC Opn 9.41 14.61 22.21 13.60 29.07 19.07 107.97 18.00 4.50
23 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 12.32 19.66 20.44 18.34 20.26 17.92 108.94 18.16 4.54
24 David Lund .22 Ltd 12.12 16.98 18.49 17.77 23.03 21.76 110.15 18.36 4.59
25 Eric Bennett PCC Opn 15.64 16.57 21.89 19.71 19.35 17.14 110.30 18.38 4.60
26 Ed Cecacci RFC Opn 9.55 13.04 16.84 13.51 15.91 46.13 114.98 19.16 4.79
27 Doug Sigea PCC Opn 12.74 16.01 26.11 22.85 22.91 16.28 116.90 19.48 4.87
28 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 12.34 16.11 16.56 18.65 26.06 27.92 117.64 19.61 4.90
29 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 10.60 14.46 21.10 19.67 27.34 26.59 119.76 19.96 4.99
30 Gabor Magony .22 Ltd 12.84 14.38 21.44 25.05 21.57 25.45 120.73 20.12 5.03
31 Don Oliver .22 Ltd 11.90 20.07 18.67 27.76 19.58 23.04 121.02 20.17 5.04
32 Scott Rinkenberger .22 Opn 16.77 19.14 26.03 21.08 24.55 27.14 134.71 22.45 5.61
33 Adrian Chu .22 Ltd 13.08 26.83 19.67 23.25 28.88 24.98 136.69 22.78 5.70
34 Tony Gaglio .22 Ltd 13.88 28.25 19.71 29.40 23.51 25.11 139.86 23.31 5.83
35 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 18.59 20.57 24.28 23.97 27.48 26.09 140.98 23.50 5.87
36 Charles Keith .22 Ltd 14.83 19.80 22.38 25.27 33.37 28.02 143.67 23.95 5.99
37 David V Ellis .22 Ltd 14.30 21.71 26.38 29.28 22.62 31.26 145.55 24.26 6.06
38 Jim O'Brien Ltd 17.87 23.41 23.04 31.45 22.45 29.47 147.69 24.62 6.15

November 2013 TCGC Speed Steel Results



Place Name

Class

Category

Stage #1: 
Hose/stop

Stage #2: #7 Stage #3: 
Tragedy

Stage #4: 
Frustration

Stage #5: 4 
Corners

Stage #6: 
40yd Gong

Total 
Time

Average 
Stage Time

Ave 
String 
Time

November 2013 TCGC Speed Steel Results

39 Mike Rood .22 Ltd 13.56 23.83 25.49 25.48 27.44 33.06 148.86 24.81 6.20
40 Lance Offenbacher .22 Ltd 13.69 23.78 22.87 39.25 23.71 27.61 150.91 25.15 6.29
41 Rick Salinas .22 Opn 22.36 24.53 28.33 28.99 27.69 24.07 155.97 26.00 6.50
42 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 19.04 24.93 24.83 28.49 25.80 36.97 160.06 26.68 6.67
43 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 23.57 20.94 28.07 34.39 28.22 36.29 171.48 28.58 7.15
44 Robert Hicks .22 Ltd Sr 22.13 28.56 27.50 31.97 28.08 37.17 175.41 29.24 7.31
45 Russ Tromley .22 Opn 41.29 33.35 22.58 17.63 21.54 39.61 176.00 29.33 7.33
46 Allen Martin .22 Ltd 19.02 30.07 32.72 28.75 33.25 45.42 189.23 31.54 7.88
47 Matt Domes .22 Ltd 12.56 25.05 25.16 69.96 24.33 34.31 191.37 31.90 7.97
48 Kaari Tattan .22 Ltd F 20.91 23.05 27.62 51.83 26.53 50.07 200.01 33.34 8.33
49 David Ellis .22 Ltd 18.20 23.16 23.89 62.79 30.03 42.86 200.93 33.49 8.37
50 Andy Stanley Ltd 18.26 33.40 33.91 43.02 30.06 43.74 202.39 33.73 8.43
51 Mike Sargent Ltd 21.88 29.63 27.04 53.03 36.46 45.13 213.17 35.53 8.88
52 Robert Boyd Ltd 23.79 35.15 37.76 38.10 38.21 49.70 222.71 37.12 9.28
53 Bill Connerly Ltd 24.48 29.57 33.12 48.05 38.66 52.68 226.56 37.76 9.44
54 Russell Schneider Ltd 20.48 33.65 29.17 56.84 31.92 59.72 231.78 38.63 9.66
55 Scott Liston Ltd 26.67 33.82 32.37 48.75 35.68 57.13 234.42 39.07 9.77
56 Chris Bentley Ltd 19.43 32.98 45.60 52.17 52.50 44.24 246.92 41.15 10.29
57 Greg Deeney Ltd 27.38 38.45 38.82 48.70 54.31 74.02 281.68 46.95 11.74
58 Key Hay RFC Opn 120.00 120.00 13.18 17.12 14.70 16.40 301.40 50.23 12.56
59 Lucas Flores Ltd 55.92 41.75 47.60 71.69 47.54 62.06 326.56 54.43 13.61



Stage #1: Hose/stopShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 1.54 2.56 1.48 2.09 2.11 7.22 1.81
2 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 2.22 2.03 1.70 2.76 1.87 7.82 1.96
3 Norm Bright .22 Opn 1.84 1.82 1.80 3.35 2.47 7.93 1.98
4 John McClelland .22 Opn 2.15 1.78 2.19 2.97 2.04 8.16 2.04
5 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 2.23 2.07 1.93 2.04 2.34 8.27 2.07
6 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 2.32 2.02 2.50 1.99 2.13 8.46 2.12
7 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 2.24 2.41 3.70 2.11 1.97 8.73 2.18
8 Tom Angell .22 Opn 2.34 2.13 2.18 2.15 5.08 8.80 2.20
9 John Powers RFC Opn 3.11 2.40 2.16 2.18 2.19 8.93 2.23
10 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 2.10 2.51 2.48 3.42 1.95 9.04 2.26
11 Jim Cook RFC Opn 4.21 2.41 2.23 2.42 2.35 9.41 2.35
12 Richard Chapman RFC Opn 2.21 2.38 2.54 2.41 2.83 9.54 2.39
13 Ed Cecacci RFC Opn 2.32 2.67 2.09 6.34 2.47 9.55 2.39
14 Adam Sorenson RFC Opn 2.56 2.66 2.79 2.19 2.30 9.71 2.43
15 Noel McDermott .22 Opn 2.22 2.18 8.71 2.21 3.24 9.85 2.46
16 Andrew Bitney .22 Ltd 2.48 2.32 3.05 2.28 2.86 9.94 2.49
17 Miguel Salinas .22 Opn 2.71 3.03 2.62 2.54 2.26 10.13 2.53
18 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 2.86 2.65 2.81 2.28 30.00 10.60 2.65
19 Wes Dobias RFC Opn 3.00 2.35 2.74 30.00 2.62 10.71 2.68
20 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 2.89 2.84 3.27 2.59 2.65 10.97 2.74
21 Rich Garr .22 Opn 3.06 2.95 2.80 2.67 4.27 11.48 2.87
22 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 4.80 2.14 3.14 2.79 3.67 11.74 2.94
23 Don Oliver .22 Ltd 2.96 2.83 3.02 3.09 4.33 11.90 2.98
24 David Lund .22 Ltd 2.86 3.06 4.45 2.80 3.40 12.12 3.03
25 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 2.83 3.17 3.06 3.26 5.51 12.32 3.08
26 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 3.69 4.10 2.63 3.33 2.69 12.34 3.09
27 Matt Domes .22 Ltd 5.97 3.58 2.85 3.68 2.45 12.56 3.14
28 Doug Sigea PCC Opn 3.08 3.83 3.42 3.34 2.90 12.74 3.19
29 Gabor Magony .22 Ltd 2.97 3.17 5.77 3.47 3.23 12.84 3.21
30 Adrian Chu .22 Ltd 3.15 3.55 3.13 3.25 4.61 13.08 3.27
31 Mike Rood .22 Ltd 3.43 4.17 3.13 3.96 3.04 13.56 3.39
32 Dan Fan RFC Opn 4.09 3.10 3.19 3.28 5.43 13.66 3.42
33 Lance Offenbacher .22 Ltd 11.84 3.78 3.16 3.30 3.45 13.69 3.42
34 Tony Gaglio .22 Ltd 20.12 3.06 2.81 4.46 3.55 13.88 3.47
35 David V Ellis .22 Ltd 4.16 4.03 3.40 3.19 3.68 14.30 3.58
36 Charles Keith .22 Ltd 3.73 3.18 4.27 3.65 6.07 14.83 3.71
37 Eric Bennett PCC Opn 4.06 3.68 4.10 3.82 4.08 15.64 3.91
38 Scott Rinkenberger .22 Opn 4.54 3.79 4.45 4.53 4.00 16.77 4.19
39 Don Oliver RFC Opn 3.15 7.05 5.02 4.12 5.08 17.37 4.34
40 Jim O'Brien Ltd 4.80 3.59 9.23 6.00 3.48 17.87 4.47
41 David Ellis .22 Ltd 7.05 4.45 4.50 3.37 5.88 18.20 4.55
42 Andy Stanley Ltd 5.01 7.17 5.67 3.95 3.63 18.26 4.57
43 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 6.04 6.00 4.73 4.06 3.80 18.59 4.65
44 Allen Martin .22 Ltd 6.82 3.90 4.17 4.73 6.22 19.02 4.76
45 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 5.14 30.00 4.69 4.40 4.81 19.04 4.76
46 Chris Bentley Ltd 5.78 4.46 4.49 4.70 9.26 19.43 4.86
47 Russell Schneider Ltd 6.25 4.63 6.30 5.01 4.59 20.48 5.12
48 Kaari Tattan .22 Ltd 5.48 5.99 5.77 4.08 5.58 20.91 5.23
49 Mike Sargent Ltd 9.54 5.17 4.79 4.65 7.27 21.88 5.47
50 Robert Hicks .22 Ltd 5.78 4.58 5.92 5.85 12.30 22.13 5.53
51 Rick Salinas .22 Opn 10.14 5.49 5.81 5.33 5.73 22.36 5.59
52 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 14.38 9.76 3.19 4.83 5.79 23.57 5.89
53 Robert Boyd Ltd 4.63 5.68 9.29 5.44 8.04 23.79 5.95



Stage #1: Hose/stopShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

54 Bill Connerly Ltd 7.73 6.06 6.78 6.09 5.55 24.48 6.12
55 Scott Liston Ltd 11.30 6.56 7.45 5.76 6.90 26.67 6.67
56 Greg Deeney Ltd 7.99 7.54 12.29 7.07 4.78 27.38 6.85
57 Russ Tromley .22 Opn 2.78 30.00 5.01 23.70 9.80 41.29 10.32
58 Lucas Flores Ltd 5.00 16.00 4.92 30.00 30.00 55.92 13.98
59 Key Hay RFC Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00



Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 John McClelland .22 Opn 2.85 2.36 2.78 5.60 2.78 10.77 2.69
2 Norm Bright .22 Opn 2.52 4.78 3.00 2.44 2.83 10.79 2.70
3 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 2.68 3.27 2.79 2.67 2.67 10.81 2.70
4 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 5.04 3.20 2.42 2.25 3.16 11.03 2.76
5 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 5.97 3.16 2.30 4.12 2.67 12.25 3.06
6 Tom Angell .22 Opn 3.02 3.07 4.50 3.16 3.04 12.29 3.07
7 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 2.71 3.49 3.05 3.51 3.04 12.29 3.07
8 Wes Dobias RFC Opn 4.25 3.13 3.13 3.08 2.97 12.31 3.08
9 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 4.10 3.17 2.97 3.29 3.08 12.51 3.13
10 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 2.70 3.83 3.59 3.11 3.12 12.52 3.13
11 Miguel Salinas .22 Opn 4.84 3.43 2.98 2.89 3.23 12.53 3.13
12 Dan Fan RFC Opn 3.44 6.48 3.64 2.63 2.84 12.55 3.14
13 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 3.13 2.61 3.90 3.68 3.14 12.56 3.14
14 John Powers RFC Opn 3.78 3.45 3.03 3.20 2.97 12.65 3.16
15 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 3.17 3.06 3.91 3.71 3.07 13.01 3.25
16 Ed Cecacci RFC Opn 4.09 3.47 2.76 2.85 3.96 13.04 3.26
17 Andrew Bitney .22 Ltd 3.41 4.27 3.15 3.47 3.34 13.37 3.34
18 Noel McDermott .22 Opn 3.94 8.66 3.19 3.69 2.85 13.67 3.42
19 Rich Garr .22 Opn 3.60 3.38 3.35 3.82 3.42 13.75 3.44
20 Richard Chapman RFC Opn 3.00 4.89 3.49 4.37 3.33 14.19 3.55
21 Gabor Magony .22 Ltd 4.12 3.68 3.63 3.16 3.91 14.38 3.60
22 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 4.18 3.94 3.52 4.19 2.82 14.46 3.62
23 Jim Cook RFC Opn 4.59 3.55 3.36 5.87 3.11 14.61 3.65
24 Don Oliver RFC Opn 4.13 3.54 4.45 3.70 3.73 15.10 3.78
25 Doug Sigea PCC Opn 3.91 4.54 4.47 4.13 3.50 16.01 4.00
26 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 3.93 5.41 4.92 3.67 3.59 16.11 4.03
27 Eric Bennett PCC Opn 4.34 4.46 4.23 4.30 3.70 16.57 4.14
28 David Lund .22 Ltd 5.95 4.37 4.16 3.87 4.58 16.98 4.25
29 Adam Sorenson RFC Opn 2.69 7.18 2.98 14.69 5.98 18.83 4.71
30 Scott Rinkenberger .22 Opn 5.08 5.78 4.25 5.42 4.39 19.14 4.79
31 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 6.33 4.71 4.21 4.41 13.47 19.66 4.92
32 Charles Keith .22 Ltd 4.70 24.17 5.64 5.54 3.92 19.80 4.95
33 Don Oliver .22 Ltd 4.47 6.53 4.57 4.50 7.48 20.07 5.02
34 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 5.50 4.73 6.74 5.84 4.50 20.57 5.14
35 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 5.97 19.09 5.50 4.10 5.37 20.94 5.24
36 David V Ellis .22 Ltd 4.87 5.94 6.00 5.73 5.17 21.71 5.43
37 Kaari Tattan .22 Ltd 4.53 6.26 6.10 6.16 7.14 23.05 5.76
38 David Ellis .22 Ltd 7.24 4.46 7.93 3.53 12.13 23.16 5.79
39 Jim O'Brien Ltd 5.11 7.71 5.36 7.92 5.23 23.41 5.85
40 Lance Offenbacher .22 Ltd 4.82 10.88 6.84 4.51 7.61 23.78 5.95
41 Mike Rood .22 Ltd 8.02 4.26 5.72 6.54 7.31 23.83 5.96
42 Rick Salinas .22 Opn 6.47 7.68 5.86 5.77 6.43 24.53 6.13
43 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 6.51 6.22 6.54 5.91 6.29 24.93 6.23
44 Matt Domes .22 Ltd 6.07 5.47 6.79 8.04 6.72 25.05 6.26
45 Adrian Chu .22 Ltd 4.34 9.64 6.93 5.92 13.23 26.83 6.71
46 Tony Gaglio .22 Ltd 5.95 7.05 7.87 7.38 8.28 28.25 7.06
47 Robert Hicks .22 Ltd 6.04 13.74 7.71 9.54 5.27 28.56 7.14
48 Bill Connerly Ltd 6.42 9.60 6.60 6.95 10.95 29.57 7.39
49 Mike Sargent Ltd 12.61 8.23 6.42 8.47 6.51 29.63 7.41
50 Allen Martin .22 Ltd 8.11 6.90 17.96 8.42 6.64 30.07 7.52
51 Chris Bentley Ltd 11.08 7.02 8.17 11.98 6.71 32.98 8.25
52 Russ Tromley .22 Opn 11.90 4.78 11.09 5.58 13.41 33.35 8.34
53 Andy Stanley Ltd 7.94 9.43 6.62 9.41 11.17 33.40 8.35

Stage #2: #7



Shooter #
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C
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Stage #2: #7

54 Russell Schneider Ltd 5.86 7.83 19.71 8.21 11.75 33.65 8.41
55 Scott Liston Ltd 10.00 7.97 7.45 10.76 8.40 33.82 8.46
56 Robert Boyd Ltd 9.32 9.04 7.73 9.06 9.79 35.15 8.79
57 Greg Deeney Ltd 9.16 30.00 8.57 8.64 12.08 38.45 9.61
58 Lucas Flores Ltd 15.00 12.54 10.16 9.94 9.11 41.75 10.44
59 Key Hay RFC Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00



Stage #3: TragedyShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright .22 Opn 3.40 2.83 2.61 2.86 2.70 11.00 2.75
2 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 3.76 3.15 2.70 3.47 4.20 13.08 3.27
3 Key Hay RFC Opn 4.10 17.06 3.18 3.04 2.86 13.18 3.30
4 Noel McDermott .22 Opn 3.30 3.28 3.68 3.62 4.36 13.88 3.47
5 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 3.97 4.28 5.32 2.85 3.22 14.32 3.58
6 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 4.06 4.06 3.20 3.69 3.65 14.60 3.65
7 Richard Chapman RFC Opn 3.81 4.15 3.76 3.89 3.42 14.88 3.72
8 Wes Dobias RFC Opn 3.99 3.66 3.06 9.56 4.31 15.02 3.76
9 John Powers RFC Opn 3.99 3.77 3.93 3.93 3.47 15.10 3.78
10 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 4.62 4.43 3.79 3.45 3.79 15.46 3.87
11 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 3.90 3.64 3.76 4.21 4.16 15.46 3.87
12 Tom Angell .22 Opn 4.36 3.77 3.94 4.45 3.83 15.90 3.98
13 Andrew Bitney .22 Ltd 3.77 4.45 5.51 4.26 3.99 16.47 4.12
14 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 4.24 5.91 4.57 3.91 3.84 16.56 4.14
15 Adam Sorenson RFC Opn 4.29 3.85 3.20 5.82 5.43 16.77 4.19
16 Ed Cecacci RFC Opn 27.12 4.61 3.85 4.05 4.33 16.84 4.21
17 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 3.64 5.45 4.07 4.77 4.42 16.90 4.23
18 Dan Fan RFC Opn 7.21 4.51 4.37 3.96 4.29 17.13 4.28
19 Miguel Salinas .22 Opn 4.15 4.38 5.55 4.25 4.40 17.18 4.30
20 John McClelland .22 Opn 3.21 11.75 5.83 4.52 4.14 17.70 4.43
21 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 4.03 4.54 7.15 4.26 5.44 18.27 4.57
22 Don Oliver RFC Opn 4.89 8.07 4.49 4.25 4.74 18.37 4.59
23 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 4.08 4.69 6.49 5.11 4.52 18.40 4.60
24 Rich Garr .22 Opn 5.00 4.45 4.65 4.76 4.59 18.45 4.61
25 David Lund .22 Ltd 5.00 5.61 4.39 5.11 3.99 18.49 4.62
26 Don Oliver .22 Ltd 5.16 4.33 4.47 4.71 5.50 18.67 4.67
27 Adrian Chu .22 Ltd 6.83 4.91 5.31 4.48 4.97 19.67 4.92
28 Tony Gaglio .22 Ltd 6.32 5.22 4.01 4.16 7.12 19.71 4.93
29 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 5.05 6.02 5.21 4.65 5.53 20.44 5.11
30 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 5.25 4.22 5.41 6.22 12.10 21.10 5.28
31 Gabor Magony .22 Ltd 4.77 8.15 7.10 4.72 4.85 21.44 5.36
32 Eric Bennett PCC Opn 4.76 6.41 5.46 15.48 5.26 21.89 5.47
33 Jim Cook RFC Opn 8.17 6.27 5.31 4.78 5.85 22.21 5.55
34 Charles Keith .22 Ltd 6.42 6.01 5.80 4.82 5.75 22.38 5.60
35 Russ Tromley .22 Opn 13.68 4.85 6.61 5.17 5.95 22.58 5.65
36 Lance Offenbacher .22 Ltd 6.14 5.49 5.57 7.55 5.67 22.87 5.72
37 Jim O'Brien Ltd 6.24 6.67 4.91 6.79 5.22 23.04 5.76
38 David Ellis .22 Ltd 6.23 5.28 6.93 5.45 7.24 23.89 5.97
39 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 6.36 6.06 6.38 5.48 6.92 24.28 6.07
40 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 6.66 6.13 6.03 6.01 6.69 24.83 6.21
41 Matt Domes .22 Ltd 4.82 8.12 7.84 7.58 4.92 25.16 6.29
42 Mike Rood .22 Ltd 12.58 8.51 5.86 6.23 4.89 25.49 6.37
43 Scott Rinkenberger .22 Opn 30.00 5.53 8.71 5.20 6.59 26.03 6.51
44 Doug Sigea PCC Opn 8.71 5.76 5.17 6.47 30.00 26.11 6.53
45 David V Ellis .22 Ltd 6.98 7.22 9.90 6.45 5.73 26.38 6.60
46 Mike Sargent Ltd 7.16 6.23 6.30 7.35 11.22 27.04 6.76
47 Robert Hicks .22 Ltd 7.55 7.66 13.83 6.04 6.25 27.50 6.88
48 Kaari Tattan .22 Ltd 6.16 5.52 9.00 8.45 7.49 27.62 6.91
49 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 10.75 8.51 7.32 5.93 6.31 28.07 7.02
50 Rick Salinas .22 Opn 7.51 7.22 7.20 6.87 7.04 28.33 7.08
51 Russell Schneider Ltd 8.27 7.03 5.81 8.06 8.88 29.17 7.29
52 Scott Liston Ltd 7.51 8.56 8.99 7.31 9.61 32.37 8.09
53 Allen Martin .22 Ltd 10.49 10.58 7.38 6.71 8.14 32.72 8.18



Stage #3: TragedyShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

54 Bill Connerly Ltd 6.56 10.66 9.95 9.01 7.60 33.12 8.28
55 Andy Stanley Ltd 11.08 8.51 8.38 7.30 9.72 33.91 8.48
56 Robert Boyd Ltd 17.58 7.58 11.19 9.13 9.86 37.76 9.44
57 Greg Deeney Ltd 7.33 13.79 12.10 7.94 11.45 38.82 9.71
58 Chris Bentley Ltd 9.76 10.29 14.67 10.88 22.44 45.60 11.40
59 Lucas Flores Ltd 12.57 15.31 10.87 8.85 30.00 47.60 11.90



Stage #4: FrustrationShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright .22 Opn 3.24 2.86 3.20 2.92 2.77 11.75 2.94
2 Dan Fan RFC Opn 2.31 3.46 3.00 4.08 3.10 11.87 2.97
3 Richard Chapman RFC Opn 2.90 3.26 2.96 4.07 3.12 12.24 3.06
4 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 4.31 3.40 3.07 2.69 3.27 12.43 3.11
5 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 3.10 3.13 3.23 3.77 3.07 12.53 3.13
6 John McClelland .22 Opn 3.83 3.36 2.74 2.80 6.10 12.73 3.18
7 Ed Cecacci RFC Opn 11.82 3.16 3.42 3.86 3.07 13.51 3.38
8 Jim Cook RFC Opn 3.76 2.99 3.54 3.64 3.43 13.60 3.40
9 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 3.68 4.14 3.52 3.44 3.56 14.20 3.55
10 Wes Dobias RFC Opn 7.79 4.09 3.34 3.51 3.50 14.44 3.61
11 John Powers RFC Opn 8.92 3.35 4.56 3.57 3.18 14.66 3.67
12 Don Oliver RFC Opn 2.71 4.00 4.77 4.23 3.78 14.72 3.68
13 Andrew Bitney .22 Ltd 4.45 4.54 3.78 3.35 3.17 14.75 3.69
14 Noel McDermott .22 Opn 3.54 3.24 5.23 4.36 3.76 14.90 3.73
15 Adam Sorenson RFC Opn 3.55 3.91 3.27 4.63 4.28 15.01 3.75
16 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 7.13 2.88 5.92 3.40 3.65 15.85 3.96
17 Miguel Salinas .22 Opn 4.98 4.81 3.83 3.88 3.44 15.96 3.99
18 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 4.22 2.88 4.47 4.46 5.45 16.03 4.01
19 Tom Angell .22 Opn 4.14 6.14 4.22 4.38 3.75 16.49 4.12
20 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 4.39 3.66 5.53 5.10 3.76 16.91 4.23
21 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 3.94 3.97 4.71 4.40 4.86 17.02 4.26
22 Key Hay RFC Opn 3.38 5.59 5.54 3.13 5.07 17.12 4.28
23 Russ Tromley .22 Opn 6.58 5.09 4.07 4.49 3.98 17.63 4.41
24 David Lund .22 Ltd 4.85 4.70 4.22 4.00 27.76 17.77 4.44
25 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 5.03 6.57 4.34 4.05 4.92 18.34 4.59
26 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 3.84 4.29 5.53 5.56 4.99 18.65 4.66
27 Rich Garr .22 Opn 5.14 4.61 4.59 5.16 4.58 18.92 4.73
28 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 5.84 4.43 4.52 6.96 4.88 19.67 4.92
29 Eric Bennett PCC Opn 21.21 4.94 5.65 4.52 4.60 19.71 4.93
30 Scott Rinkenberger .22 Opn 5.49 5.70 5.13 7.01 4.76 21.08 5.27
31 Doug Sigea PCC Opn 5.83 6.06 5.75 5.21 6.98 22.85 5.71
32 Adrian Chu .22 Ltd 7.10 5.54 7.42 4.88 5.73 23.25 5.81
33 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 6.20 2.73 15.35 4.46 10.12 23.51 5.88
34 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 6.78 5.39 6.26 7.21 5.54 23.97 5.99
35 Gabor Magony .22 Ltd 7.52 5.21 5.56 6.76 8.97 25.05 6.26
36 Charles Keith .22 Ltd 10.11 6.75 6.01 5.34 7.17 25.27 6.32
37 Mike Rood .22 Ltd 6.57 7.71 5.68 5.52 10.88 25.48 6.37
38 Don Oliver .22 Ltd 30.00 7.21 7.27 5.50 7.78 27.76 6.94
39 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 7.29 7.09 8.07 7.13 6.98 28.49 7.12
40 Allen Martin .22 Ltd 15.69 6.85 6.36 7.41 8.13 28.75 7.19
41 Rick Salinas .22 Opn 8.15 8.38 7.76 6.76 6.32 28.99 7.25
42 David V Ellis .22 Ltd 12.57 7.50 5.55 5.60 10.63 29.28 7.32
43 Tony Gaglio .22 Ltd 6.43 9.05 6.96 6.96 9.33 29.40 7.35
44 Jim O'Brien Ltd 6.86 8.33 11.36 6.68 9.58 31.45 7.86
45 Robert Hicks .22 Ltd 8.75 8.88 6.96 9.92 7.38 31.97 7.99
46 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 11.53 7.13 6.76 9.48 11.02 34.39 8.60
47 Robert Boyd Ltd 9.48 13.05 9.71 8.99 9.92 38.10 9.53
48 Lance Offenbacher .22 Ltd 28.70 9.65 8.49 14.77 6.34 39.25 9.81
49 Andy Stanley Ltd 11.79 9.53 23.61 8.63 13.07 43.02 10.76
50 Bill Connerly Ltd 16.81 10.27 11.43 18.60 9.54 48.05 12.01
51 Greg Deeney Ltd 19.01 9.85 11.52 17.18 10.15 48.70 12.18
52 Scott Liston Ltd 12.34 17.24 12.31 11.07 13.03 48.75 12.19
53 Kaari Tattan .22 Ltd 27.62 12.80 23.17 5.81 10.05 51.83 12.96



Stage #4: FrustrationShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

54 Chris Bentley Ltd 14.26 11.55 17.14 12.19 14.17 52.17 13.04
55 Mike Sargent Ltd 18.51 13.70 11.24 17.01 11.08 53.03 13.26
56 Russell Schneider Ltd 19.91 18.21 15.55 15.70 7.38 56.84 14.21
57 David Ellis .22 Ltd 27.25 22.24 30.00 4.69 8.61 62.79 15.70
58 Matt Domes .22 Ltd 10.75 25.00 23.54 30.00 10.67 69.96 17.49
59 Lucas Flores Ltd 17.83 20.99 21.78 17.98 14.89 71.69 17.92



Stage #5: 4 CornersShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 John McClelland .22 Opn 3.40 2.92 3.31 3.48 3.35 12.98 3.25
2 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 3.43 3.29 3.27 3.45 4.70 13.44 3.36
3 Miguel Salinas .22 Opn 4.05 7.64 3.13 3.37 3.23 13.78 3.45
4 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 8.06 3.75 3.89 3.66 3.05 14.35 3.59
5 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 4.32 3.74 3.87 3.48 3.43 14.52 3.63
6 Dan Fan RFC Opn 3.49 3.03 2.83 5.32 11.96 14.67 3.67
7 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 3.46 2.74 3.46 5.75 5.02 14.68 3.67
8 Key Hay RFC Opn 5.64 3.58 4.20 3.46 3.46 14.70 3.68
9 Noel McDermott .22 Opn 3.54 4.97 3.77 3.78 3.61 14.70 3.68
10 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 4.14 3.72 4.07 3.58 3.53 14.90 3.73
11 John Powers RFC Opn 4.01 3.85 3.84 3.87 3.63 15.19 3.80
12 Wes Dobias RFC Opn 4.27 3.90 3.64 3.96 3.74 15.24 3.81
13 Norm Bright .22 Opn 4.88 3.65 5.66 3.32 3.60 15.45 3.86
14 Ed Cecacci RFC Opn 3.93 3.38 5.94 4.40 4.20 15.91 3.98
15 Tom Angell .22 Opn 3.76 5.13 4.20 4.51 3.90 16.37 4.09
16 Adam Sorenson RFC Opn 4.77 4.11 3.53 4.22 6.80 16.63 4.16
17 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 6.36 4.19 3.43 3.92 5.23 16.77 4.19
18 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 4.40 4.88 4.18 4.00 4.36 16.94 4.24
19 Rich Garr .22 Opn 4.72 4.88 4.58 4.59 4.18 18.07 4.52
20 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 5.45 4.64 5.08 4.46 4.40 18.58 4.65
21 Don Oliver RFC Opn 5.41 4.60 4.53 4.83 4.81 18.77 4.69
22 Eric Bennett PCC Opn 5.07 5.11 5.23 4.91 4.26 19.35 4.84
23 Don Oliver .22 Ltd 7.86 4.92 5.88 4.72 4.06 19.58 4.90
24 Richard Chapman RFC Opn 4.82 4.01 4.25 6.88 6.79 19.87 4.97
25 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 4.98 6.27 5.43 4.85 5.00 20.26 5.07
26 Andrew Bitney .22 Ltd 5.88 5.34 5.10 4.13 5.79 20.36 5.09
27 Russ Tromley .22 Opn 5.15 6.65 13.71 5.23 4.51 21.54 5.39
28 Gabor Magony .22 Ltd 5.73 5.08 5.84 4.99 5.77 21.57 5.39
29 Jim O'Brien Ltd 5.33 6.57 6.17 5.35 5.60 22.45 5.61
30 David V Ellis .22 Ltd 5.68 5.34 6.24 5.36 6.79 22.62 5.66
31 Doug Sigea PCC Opn 6.29 5.27 6.12 5.23 12.55 22.91 5.73
32 David Lund .22 Ltd 5.60 4.52 8.46 7.57 5.34 23.03 5.76
33 Tony Gaglio .22 Ltd 4.77 5.89 5.09 7.76 12.33 23.51 5.88
34 Lance Offenbacher .22 Ltd 6.18 6.70 6.36 6.14 5.03 23.71 5.93
35 Matt Domes .22 Ltd 5.39 6.68 6.28 7.98 5.98 24.33 6.08
36 Scott Rinkenberger .22 Opn 6.23 5.39 6.74 6.63 6.30 24.55 6.14
37 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 6.87 6.78 6.45 6.41 6.16 25.80 6.45
38 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 4.85 8.21 8.25 6.71 6.29 26.06 6.52
39 Kaari Tattan .22 Ltd 9.11 6.40 5.69 8.04 6.40 26.53 6.63
40 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 9.36 7.76 7.56 5.36 6.66 27.34 6.84
41 Mike Rood .22 Ltd 6.63 8.18 7.20 6.64 6.97 27.44 6.86
42 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 10.11 7.99 6.30 6.49 6.70 27.48 6.87
43 Rick Salinas .22 Opn 4.96 8.58 7.69 7.07 7.97 27.69 6.92
44 Robert Hicks .22 Ltd 13.88 6.66 6.69 7.68 7.05 28.08 7.02
45 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 17.26 6.77 8.54 7.20 5.71 28.22 7.06
46 Adrian Chu .22 Ltd 6.00 8.56 9.12 7.29 7.03 28.88 7.22
47 Jim Cook RFC Opn 8.99 4.91 8.18 6.99 10.40 29.07 7.27
48 David Ellis .22 Ltd 6.80 10.01 8.25 8.05 6.93 30.03 7.51
49 Andy Stanley Ltd 6.90 7.01 13.68 7.81 8.34 30.06 7.52
50 Russell Schneider Ltd 10.63 8.10 13.67 6.65 6.54 31.92 7.98
51 Allen Martin .22 Ltd 9.42 6.69 8.72 16.00 8.42 33.25 8.31
52 Charles Keith .22 Ltd 30.00 10.10 9.55 6.95 6.77 33.37 8.34
53 Scott Liston Ltd 8.81 8.30 9.66 9.54 9.03 35.68 8.92



Stage #5: 4 CornersShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

54 Mike Sargent Ltd 11.56 8.38 7.99 8.91 11.18 36.46 9.12
55 Robert Boyd Ltd 12.39 9.44 10.06 9.71 9.00 38.21 9.55
56 Bill Connerly Ltd 10.85 9.72 10.78 10.27 7.89 38.66 9.67
57 Lucas Flores Ltd 7.01 10.77 30.00 12.11 17.65 47.54 11.89
58 Chris Bentley Ltd 13.82 13.32 30.00 14.03 11.33 52.50 13.13
59 Greg Deeney Ltd 15.27 8.90 13.79 16.83 16.35 54.31 13.58



Stage #6: 40yd GongShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 John McClelland .22 Opn 4.79 3.19 2.84 2.76 2.66 11.45 2.86
2 Richard Chapman RFC Opn 3.45 3.24 4.08 3.11 2.06 11.86 2.97
3 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 3.30 4.61 2.62 3.66 2.90 12.48 3.12
4 Adam Sorenson RFC Opn 2.94 3.92 5.24 3.31 3.25 13.42 3.36
5 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 3.47 4.35 3.33 3.16 3.51 13.47 3.37
6 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 3.38 2.71 2.91 5.17 4.54 13.54 3.39
7 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 3.50 3.26 2.63 4.25 4.35 13.64 3.41
8 Norm Bright .22 Opn 2.95 3.51 2.68 4.80 4.63 13.77 3.44
9 Tom Angell .22 Opn 4.30 3.69 3.67 3.44 3.49 14.29 3.57
10 Wes Dobias RFC Opn 4.14 3.96 3.71 3.33 3.49 14.49 3.62
11 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 3.55 3.22 3.11 6.04 4.72 14.60 3.65
12 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 3.66 3.22 3.96 6.04 4.09 14.93 3.73
13 John Powers RFC Opn 3.22 4.01 4.72 9.17 3.75 15.70 3.93
14 Doug Sigea PCC Opn 4.32 3.83 4.33 4.36 3.80 16.28 4.07
15 Key Hay RFC Opn 3.34 13.33 2.95 2.72 7.39 16.40 4.10
16 Don Oliver RFC Opn 3.90 4.67 7.45 3.86 3.99 16.42 4.11
17 Dan Fan RFC Opn 4.76 4.20 5.12 3.61 4.18 16.75 4.19
18 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 3.26 4.60 3.31 5.81 22.29 16.98 4.25
19 Rich Garr .22 Opn 5.91 4.63 4.39 4.03 3.99 17.04 4.26
20 Eric Bennett PCC Opn 4.25 3.99 5.08 4.93 3.97 17.14 4.29
21 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 7.87 4.73 4.81 4.46 3.92 17.92 4.48
22 Miguel Salinas .22 Opn 4.50 4.33 4.94 7.90 4.21 17.98 4.50
23 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 6.32 6.78 4.28 4.15 3.73 18.48 4.62
24 Jim Cook RFC Opn 4.90 8.58 4.23 5.36 4.58 19.07 4.77
25 Noel McDermott .22 Opn 5.52 6.37 4.35 4.15 5.20 19.22 4.81
26 Andrew Bitney .22 Ltd 7.98 4.26 6.04 4.43 6.37 21.10 5.28
27 David Lund .22 Ltd 7.12 4.08 7.23 5.47 5.09 21.76 5.44
28 Don Oliver .22 Ltd 4.74 5.09 7.34 16.17 5.87 23.04 5.76
29 Rick Salinas .22 Opn 7.04 8.27 5.71 6.06 5.26 24.07 6.02
30 Adrian Chu .22 Ltd 6.90 5.57 5.82 6.69 7.98 24.98 6.25
31 Tony Gaglio .22 Ltd 8.27 5.10 6.76 6.89 6.36 25.11 6.28
32 Gabor Magony .22 Ltd 4.43 7.51 6.87 8.74 6.64 25.45 6.36
33 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 7.37 7.17 6.05 5.78 7.09 26.09 6.52
34 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 7.32 9.13 8.17 5.09 6.01 26.59 6.65
35 Scott Rinkenberger .22 Opn 8.95 8.22 6.68 7.00 5.24 27.14 6.79
36 Lance Offenbacher .22 Ltd 9.66 7.69 6.16 7.27 6.49 27.61 6.90
37 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 5.39 16.70 12.48 4.33 5.72 27.92 6.98
38 Charles Keith .22 Ltd 7.86 5.52 9.49 7.26 7.38 28.02 7.01
39 Jim O'Brien Ltd 5.56 10.20 6.71 9.03 8.17 29.47 7.37
40 David V Ellis .22 Ltd 30.00 9.51 8.32 6.79 6.64 31.26 7.82
41 Mike Rood .22 Ltd 11.14 8.50 11.28 7.31 6.11 33.06 8.27
42 Matt Domes .22 Ltd 14.19 9.56 10.03 6.01 8.71 34.31 8.58
43 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 30.00 11.42 8.55 7.11 9.21 36.29 9.07
44 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 9.27 8.33 9.72 9.65 10.06 36.97 9.24
45 Robert Hicks .22 Ltd 9.01 9.69 8.53 9.94 10.48 37.17 9.29
46 Russ Tromley .22 Opn 17.69 5.10 5.85 10.97 26.57 39.61 9.90
47 David Ellis .22 Ltd 8.80 6.99 20.65 6.42 22.11 42.86 10.72
48 Andy Stanley Ltd 7.57 13.59 17.88 11.32 11.26 43.74 10.94
49 Chris Bentley Ltd 11.13 11.70 23.07 11.19 10.22 44.24 11.06
50 Mike Sargent Ltd 10.61 12.88 11.06 13.33 10.58 45.13 11.28
51 Allen Martin .22 Ltd 30.00 17.41 8.88 10.07 9.06 45.42 11.36
52 Ed Cecacci RFC Opn 30.00 30.00 3.56 9.30 3.27 46.13 11.53
53 Robert Boyd Ltd 22.62 12.70 12.51 10.17 14.32 49.70 12.43



Stage #6: 40yd GongShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

54 Kaari Tattan .22 Ltd 9.07 9.37 13.55 18.76 18.08 50.07 12.52
55 Bill Connerly Ltd 10.74 15.50 14.71 11.73 20.55 52.68 13.17
56 Scott Liston Ltd 22.92 20.27 12.03 11.39 13.44 57.13 14.28
57 Russell Schneider Ltd 9.58 23.36 17.71 22.92 9.51 59.72 14.93
58 Lucas Flores Ltd 25.09 19.08 16.52 15.23 11.23 62.06 15.52
59 Greg Deeney Ltd 30.00 14.89 11.58 30.00 17.55 74.02 18.51
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